
Source: Post Hearing Brief, p. 2.      
1 

 

Rev. Req. Incr 
/ (Dec)

Rate Base  Incr 
/ (Dec)

Revenue Requirement As Filed by Avista 8,557$            217,824$        

Cost of Debt (23)                -                
State Effective Tax Rate (41)                -                
Uncollectibles (7)                  -                
Working Cash (116)              (1,090)           
State Taxes (1,353)           -                
Depreciation (278)              112                
D&O Insurance (52)                -                
Various A&G Expenses (31)                -                
Wages & Salaries (65)                -                
Property Tax (69)                -                
Prepaid Pension Asset (605)              (5,655)           
Other Revenues - Miscellaneous Revenue (34)                -                
Load Forecasting 867                -                
Cost Allocations (9)                  -                

Summary Total of Adjustments to Revenue Requirement (1) (1,816)             (6,633)             

6,741$            211,191$        

(1) Per Partial Settlement Stipulation filed on November 6, 2015

AS AGREED TO BY PARTIES IN PARTIAL SETTLEMENT STIPULATION

Adjusted Revenue Requirement and Rate Base: (1)

SUMMARY OF ADJUSTMENTS TO REVENUE REQUIREMENT AND RATE BASE

000s of Dollars



Source: AVISTA/1000, Revised Smith/9 (12/30/2015 Revised)      
2 

OPUC Staff NWIGU / CUB
Rev. Req. 

Incr / (Dec)
Rev. Req. 

Incr / (Dec)
Rev. Req.       

Incr / (Dec)
Rev. Req. 

Incr / (Dec)

Revenue Requirement As Filed by Avista 8,557$        8,557$         8,557$              8,557$         
Agreed Upon Adjustments: (1) (1,816)         (1,816)          (1,816)              (1,816)          
Adjusted Revenue Requirement (1) 6,741          6,741           6,741                6,741           

Revised / Contested Adjustments
A. Return on Equity and Capital Structure -            (1,541)         (1,400)             (1,400)         
B. Information Technology Related to Project Compass -            (132)            -                  -             
C. Plant Investment -            (3,194)         -                  (218)            
D. Wage & Salaries - Bonus & Incentives -            (329)            -                  -             
E. Medical Benefits -            (181)            -                  -             
F. Pension Expense -            (361)            (340)                (340)            
G. Post Retirement Medical Expenses -            (25)              -                  -             
H. Bonus Depreciation (294)          (3) -             (667)                (2) (667)            (2)

Total of Revised / Contested Adjustments (294)           (5,763)          (2,407)              (2,625)          

6,447$       978$           4,334$            4,116$        

(3) Mr. Gorman's total proposal related to state income tax (SIT) and bonus depreciation was $2.02 million (SIT of $1.22 million and 
$.8 million Bonus Depreciation).  The Company's revised litigation position reflects the tax benefit in 2015 related to the third- and 
fourth-quarter bonus tax depreciation benefit, and the incremental tax benefit of the Repairs Deduction for 2015, resulted in tax 
payments being approximately 53% lower than they otherwise would have been.  The $294,000 reflects the difference between the 
revenue requirements of $1.647  (SIT of $1.22 million and $.427 million Bonus Depreciation) million and the agreed-upon SIT 
adjustment in the Stipulation of $1.353.

(2) Mr. Gorman's total proposal related to state income tax (SIT) and bonus depreciation was $2.02 million (SIT of $1.22 million and 
$.8 million Bonus Depreciation).  The $667,000 reflects the difference between the $2.02 million and the  agreed-upon SIT adjustment 
in the Stipulation of $1.353.

Adjusted Litigation Position Revenue Requirements

(1) Per Partial Settlement Stipulation filed on November 6, 2015

SUMMARY OF ADJUSTED LITIGATION POSITION REVENUE REQUIREMENT
000s of Dollars

Avista CUB



3 

OPUC Staff NWIGU / CUB
Rev. Req. 

Incr / (Dec)
Rev. Req. 

Incr / (Dec)
Rev. Req.       

Incr / (Dec)
Rev. Req. 

Incr / (Dec)

Revenue Requirement As Filed by Avista 8,557$        8,557$         8,557$              8,557$         
Agreed Upon Adjustments: (1) (1,816)         (1,816)          (1,816)              (1,816)          
Adjusted Revenue Requirement (1) 6,741          6,741           6,741                6,741           

Revised / Contested Adjustments
A. Return on Equity and Capital Structure -            (1,541)         (1,400)             (1,400)         
B. Information Technology Related to Project Compass -            (132)            -                  -             
C. Plant Investment -            (3,194)         -                  (218)            
D. Wage & Salaries - Bonus & Incentives -            (329)            -                  -             
E. Medical Benefits -            (181)            -                  -             
F. Pension Expense -            (361)            (340)                (340)            
G. Post Retirement Medical Expenses -            (25)              -                  -             
H. Bonus Depreciation (675)          (3) -             (667)                (2) (667)            (2)

Total of Revised / Contested Adjustments (675)           (5,763)          (2,407)              (2,625)          

6,066$       978$           4,334$            4,116$        

(3) Mr. Gorman's total proposal related to state income tax (SIT) and bonus depreciation was $2.02 million (SIT of $1.22 million and 
$.8 million Bonus Depreciation).  The Company's revised litigation position reflects the tax benefit in 2015 related to the third- and 
fourth-quarter bonus tax depreciation benefit, and the incremental tax benefit of the Repairs Deduction for 2015, resulted in tax 
payments being approximately 53% lower than they otherwise would have been.  The $294,000 reflects the difference between the 
revenue requirements of $1.647  (SIT of $1.22 million and $.427 million Bonus Depreciation) million and the agreed-upon SIT 
adjustment in the Stipulation of $1.353.

(2) Mr. Gorman's total proposal related to state income tax (SIT) and bonus depreciation was $2.02 million (SIT of $1.22 million and 
$.8 million Bonus Depreciation).  The $667,000 reflects the difference between the $2.02 million and the  agreed-upon SIT adjustment 
in the Stipulation of $1.353.

Adjusted Litigation Position Revenue Requirements

(1) Per Partial Settlement Stipulation filed on November 6, 2015

SUMMARY OF ADJUSTED LITIGATION POSITION REVENUE REQUIREMENT
000s of Dollars

Avista CUB



Source: AVISTA/1400, Schuh/9      
4 

$-

$5 

$10 

$15 

$20 

$25 

$30 

$35 

$40 

$45 

$50 

Avista Staff

$M
ill

io
ns

2016 Additions 2015 Additions

Proposed Net Plant Adjustments



Source: Avista Final Brief, p. 9      
5 

 

$-

$10 

$20 

$30 

$40 

$50 

$60 

2013 2014 2015* 2016 2017 2018

$ 
M

ill
io

ns

Compass Aldyl A * Ladd Canyon East Medford Base 

Oregon  Gross Plant Additions

* Represents Incremental Aldyl A transfers over 2014.

** 

** Represents Staff’s allowance of $16.3M of capital. 



Source:  AVISTA/1400, Schuh/15     
6 

16%
17% 17%

1%

3%

5%

7%

9%

11%

13%

15%

17%

WA Natural Gas ID Natural Gas OR Natural Gas

% of Net Plant % of Net Plant % of Net Plant

2015 Natural Gas Transfers to Plant as a 
percent of Net Plant by Jurisdiction  



Source:  AVISTA/1400, Schuh/6 
7 

$50.00 

$55.00 

$60.00 

$65.00 

$70.00 

$75.00 

Oregon Residential Natural Gas Bill
2007 - 2015 and 2016*

(Schedule 410  - 47 Therms)

* Residential Bill including Avista's $6.7 million Reply Testimony Revenue Requirement effective March 1, 2016.



Source: Avista/1400, Schuh/13      
8 

Table No. 1 – Capital Investment and Capital Requests (in Millions)  
  

  

  

  

Year
Total 
Requests

Funded 
Requests

Unfunded 
Requests

2011 $291 $230 $61 
2012 $269 $250 $19 
2013 $320 $266 $54 
2014 $386 $331 $55



9 



10 



11 



12 



13 



14 



15 



16 

REDACTED 
 

Content 
Avista/1503/Webb/Page 1 



17 

REDACTED 
 

Content 
Avista/1504/Webb/Page 1 



Source: AVISTA/1100, Thies/15       
18 



Source:   AVISTA/1100, Thies/14   
19 



Source: AVISTA/1800, Miller/4, lines 10-23      
20 

Illustration No. 1:  Margin-to-Cost Ratios from Avista’s Last Three General Rate Cases  

  

0.99

0.93

1.47

1.01

1.12

1.58

0.99

0.92

1.68

1.33

1.46

1.54

0.98

0.92

1.78

1.47

1.77

1.66

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

1.8

2

Residential Schedule 410 General Service Schedule 
420

Large General Service 
Schedule 424

Interruptible Service 
Schedule 440

Seasonal Service Schedule 
444

Transportation Service 
Schedule 456

UG-246 UG-284 UG-288



Source: AVISTA/1800, Miller/6, lines 1-7      
21 

Table No. 1: Long Run Incremental Cost Study Results of the Parties  

  

Customer Class Rate Schedule Avista Staff NWIGU Staff/NWIGU
Residential 410 0.98 0.98 0.98 0.97
General Service 420 0.92 0.96 0.91 0.95
Large General Service 424 1.78 1.56 2.04 1.79
Interruptible Service 440 1.47 1.31 1.68 1.51
Seasonal Service 444 1.77 1.68 2.32 2.31
Special Contract 447 0.91 0.77 1.64 1.42
Transportation 456 1.66 1.41 1.87 1.59

Total 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00



Source:  AVISTA/1800, Miller/9, lines 13-16    
22 

Table No. 3:  Summary of Capital Transfers to Plant Included in this Docket:  

  

Investment  Percent
Plant Category ('000's) of Total
Distribution Growth Plant 6,843$      14%
Distribution Plant * 25,452      53%
General Plant/IT 7,712        16%
Compass 8,300        17%
     Total 48,307      100%
*  Distribution Plant includes reinforcements, safety, pipe 
replacement, mandated work and storage



Source: AVISTA/1800, Miller/10, line 19 – Miller/11, line 3      
23 

Forecasted Customer Growth Summary (2014 – 2016) 



Source: AVISTA/1900, Ehrbar/2, lines 10-15      
24 



Source: AVISTA/1900, Ehrbar/2, lines 14-19    
25 

Table No. 3:  Margin-to-Cost Ratios from Avista’s Last Three General Rate Cases 

UG-246 UG-284 UG-288
Rate Schedule Margin-to-Cost Margin-to-Cost Margin-to-Cost
Residential Schedule 410 0.99 0.99 0.98
General Service Schedule 420 0.93 0.92 0.92
Large General Service Schedule 424 1.47 1.68 1.78
Interruptible Service Schedule 440 1.01 1.33 1.47
Seasonal Service Schedule 444 1.12 1.46 1.77
Transportation Service Schedule 456 1.58 1.54 1.66



Source:  AVISTA/1900, Ehrbar/14, lines 15-20     
26 

  

Rate Schedule 
Reply Revenue  

Request 
Revenue %  

Change (Margin) 
Revenue %  

Change (Revenue) 
Residential Schedule 410 $4,697 13.7% 7.2% 
General Service Schedule 420 $2,312 17.1% 7.6% 
Large General Service Schedule 424 ($46) -7.0% -1.3% 
Interruptible Service Schedule 440 $0 0.0% 0.0% 
Seasonal Service Schedule 444 ($3) -7.0% -1.5% 
Transportation Service Schedule 456 ($219) -7.0% -6.9% 
Overall $6,741 12.9% 6.4% 

 

 
  



Source:  AVISTA/300, McKenzie/6     
27 

RESULTS OF ANALYSES VS. AVISTA REQUEST 



Source: AVISTA/1200, McKenzie/6      
28 

TABLE 1 
AUTHORIZED ROE - GAS UTILITIES 

  

Q4 - 2014 10.28%
Q1 - 2015 9.47%
Q2 - 2015 9.43%
Q3 - 2015 9.75%

Average 9.73%



Source: AVISTA/200, Thies/23     
29 

Weighted Cost of Equity:  Electric and Natural Gas Rate Cases 



Source: AVISTA/200, Thies/23     
30 

Weighted Cost of Equity:  Natural Gas Rate Cases 



Source: AVISTA/1201, Schedule AMM-19       
31 

Oregon-Jurisdictional Utilities
Safety Financial

S&P Moody's Rank Strength Beta
Northwest Natural Gas A+ A3 1 A 0.70
Pacificorp A- A3 NMF NMF NMF
Portland General Electric BBB A3 2 B++ 0.80
Average A- A3 2 B++ 0.75

Avista Corp BBB Baa1 3 A 0.80

Issuer Ratings
Value Line



Source: Post Hearing Brief, p. 53      
32 

Company
Case 

Identification
Date of 

Approval
Cost of 
Equity 

Common Equity 
Ratio

Avista Corp - Proposed D-UG-288 Pending 9.90% 50.00%

Cascade - Filed Settlement D-UG-287 Pending 9.55% 51.00%

Portland General Electric D-UE-294 11/3/2015 9.60% 50.00%

Portland General Electric D-UE-283 12/4/2014 9.68% 50.00%

PacifiCorp D-UE-263 12/18/2013 9.80% 52.10%

Oregon Jurisdictional Utilities



33 



34 



35 



36 
Source: Exhibit No. NWIGU-CUB/200 

Oregon Jurisdictional Capital Structure

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Debt 1,139,100 1,224,100 1,293,000 1,333,000 1,393,000 1,486,000 1,563,000 1,678,000 1,775,500 1885500

Common Equity 1,125,784 1,185,701 1,259,427 1,296,888 1,487,170 1,448,111 1,572,258 1,667,320 1,769,283 1,841,787 

OR Equity Percent 49.7% 49.2% 49.3% 49.3% 51.6% 49.4% 50.1% 49.8% 49.9% 49.4%
OR Debt Percent 50.3% 50.8% 50.7% 50.7% 48.4% 50.6% 49.9% 50.2% 50.1% 50.6%

Projected based on JUN6A forecast

ProjectedActual



37 



38 



39 



40 



41 



42 


